

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORI			³ 74831
P. R. NO MODE OF PROC	DE 2022-002	Dated:	July 22, 2022 /
MODE OF PROC		TIVE BIDD	ING ,
CS No DATE OF P.O	April 4,2023	AC No.	

Address.	Capital Ventu	res Inc. Faustina Village I,Tandang Sora, Qu	Jezon City	
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit when Is to be made: Location: Materials Management Division Special Instructions and Floor, PCMC Bldg.	re delivery	Delivery period: 7 working da Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager PCMC O.R. No.	Other Terms: Surety Bond	
Item No. QTY. UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2. Diameter of Lace 3. Number of LED 4. Central illuminan 5. Brightness Com 6. Light field diam 7. Light field diam 8. Light spot distri 9. Color Tempera 10. Color renderir 11. Height of insta 12. Voltage: 230V 13. Power Consur 3W led bulb Bulb 14. Mechanical Pacharacteristics of base, rotating arr with heavy duty 15. AGI -OSRAM F B. Accessories (p 1. Two (2) pcs. St 2. Uninterruptible Brand: APC Model: BV10001- 3. Extra Handle	d LED Surgical mpshed: 700 ps: 80 LED ce (Ec) 93,000 ltrol 0-100% enter (D10)mmeter (D50)mmeter (D50)m	I Lights Single Head / Imm Head / Iux - 180,000 lux / In 150 - 350mm / In 250-320 / In 3 - Pin Power Plug / In 240VAC 50/60 Hz, Input Power is respectively duty durable type: Main structure LED operating shadowless lamp is lbow and lamp holder. The Lighther asher and nuts. Main Material is a seasy to maintain and serviceable by (UPS) 1 KVA	and performance composed of ead protection IP54+Fir aluminum.	376,000.00 >
Funding Code		то	TAL AMOUNT P	376,000.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE: LOURDES B. DELOS REYES, CPA OIC- Chief Accountant APPROVED: SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM,	☐ Canvass☐ Notarize	DE 2023-002 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids od Certification of re Distributor	CERTIFICAT This is to certify the day the copy of the copy of the contract and the contract and pplicable.	nat I received this Purchase the Company and stipulation
Executive Director	X X	NOA-2023-091 NTP-PROC-2023-207	(Signature over pr	inted name)

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORD FOR SUPPLIES (/4031
P. R. NO MODE_OF PROC	DE 2022-002 Dated: July 22, 2022
	PETITIVE BIDDING ~
CS No	AC No
DATE OF P.O	April 4,2023

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor AGI C Address: 6 Coll		Inc. ina Village I, Tandang Sora, Q	uezon City	
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Location: Materials Management Division Special Instruction Floor, PCMC Bldg.		Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Pos	g days Other Terms:ted:	1136
Item No. QTY. UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST TOTAL CO	OST
D.Warranty 1. Two (2) years of the control of the event that in the event eve	warranty on parts entive Maintenantized certificate cessories of our Litten (10) years extra and provide technoffered within the training for proped We certify that used models and viserves as written emporary use; rized certificate and conditions stated or the preventive of the local distributions full sizeful life under no availability of all sizeful segurables or per elines regarding consumables or per elines components.	and service and service from Distributor AGI Capit ED Surgical Lights are locally ven after the warranty period and an aintenance warranty period; are operation and maintenance all of our equipment and its were not subjected to any pressurance that incase the unform Principal Manufacture d in the bidding documents a maintenance, warranty and stor changes; are parts, accessories and contained as maintenance of the disposal of the equipment remanent decommissioning, or service within the equipment remanent decommissioning and service within the equipment remanent decommission and service within the equipment reman	available local and international d; / nce if there are problems to the e.to.end-users of the equipment accessories are brandnew, unused oduct recall; and / nit is under repair we will provide r- Nanchang Micare Medical per IRR of RA 9184 corresponding contractives agreed upon herein ears; / nonsumables for the period equipment being offered; / ontact your authorized vendor sposal procedures. AGI shall take	act
Funding Code	, 000000000000000000000000000000000000	age 2 of 3 თთითთთთთთთ	TOTAL AMOUNT P	
FUNDS AVAILABLE:	Attachments		CERTIFICATION	
LOURDES B. DELOS REYES, CPA	☐ P.R. NO	of Canvass/Bids	This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purch	
OIC- Chief Accountant		Sheet/Tender of Bids	Order, and held the Compa	any
APPROVED:	Exclusive Justification	Certification of Distributor On RESO NO. R2023-03-207	bound by the terms and stipulat of the contract and other la applicable.	
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPN	A X NO	A-2023-091	(Signature over printed name))
Executive Director	* NTF	P-PROC-2 0 23-207	Date:	
Distribution: White (Original) - A Yellow (Duplicate) - Pr	ttachment to pay	yment	Pink - Supply and Property	

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE OR FOR SUPPLIES		748 NT	31
P. R. NO	DE 2022-002	Dated:	July 22, 2022
MODE OF PRO	CUREMENT MPETITIVE BIDDING	,	
CS No	April 4,2023	_AC No.	

			lins St.Dona Fausti				
Departi Is to be Location	e made:	Division/Section/Unit	and art grant	Delivery period: 7 workin Performance Security Pos Cash / Cashier's / Man	sted:	Other Terms: Surety Bond	No.G(13) 7113
		nd Floor, PCMC Bldg.	VISION	PCMC O.R. No.	Amount P 1/2, 80		800.06
		na riodi, i civic biag.			287.20		
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COS
		H. Delivery Sche	Forty Five (4	15) calendar days from receipt	t of Purch	ase Order	
				Stortung		As IVE	
tenth (1/ amount of the circur	/10) of one perce of the contract, t mstances.	he Procuring Entity may re	Pedia erformed portion for ex scind or terminate the	or the use of: patric Dentistry Division veryday of delay. Once the cumulative contract, without prejudice to other			
the circuness in price	/10) of one perce of the contract, t mstances. e, if procurred fro	ont (1%) of the cost of unpe the Procuring Entity may res om third parties, through a	Pedia erformed portion for ex scind or terminate the alternative mode of pro	veryday of delay. Once the cumulative contract, without prejudice to other ocurement; and			
the circuness in price	/10) of one perce of the contract, t mstances. e, if procurred fro	nt (1%) of the cost of unpe he Procuring Entity may re	Pedia erformed portion for ex scind or terminate the alternative mode of pro	veryday of delay. Once the cumulative contract, without prejudice to other ocurement; and			
the the circur the circur ess in price	/10) of one perce of the contract, t mstances. e, if procurred fr ding, forfeiture o	ont (1%) of the cost of unper the Procuring Entity may re- tom third parties, through a f performance security equ	reformed portion for ex scind or terminate the alternative mode of pro ual to 5% of the undelin	veryday of delay. Once the cumulative contract, without prejudice to other occurement; and wered item/s.			
the the circur the circur ess in price	/10) of one perce of the contract, t mstances. e, if procurred fr ding, forfeiture o	ont (1%) of the cost of unper the Procuring Entity may re- tom third parties, through a f performance security equ	reformed portion for ex scind or terminate the alternative mode of pro ual to 5% of the undelin	veryday of delay. Once the cumulative contract, without prejudice to other ocurement; and wered item/s.	courses of a		



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINEFCHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Alegue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-207

AGI Capital Ventures Inc. 6 Collins St. Dona Faustina Village I, Tandang Sora, Quezon City

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>74831</u> as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two (2) units of Surgical Lights has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty—five (45) calendar days from receipt of this notice.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: